



GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF FINANCE
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES
RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO-1345
                                          ANSWER ON 03.03.2020
       
Separate investment window for life insurance policies

    1345.  SHRI B. LINGAIAH YADAV:
    
Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) Whether Government is looking at separate investment window for life insurance policies; and

(b) If so, the details thereof and steps being taken in this regard?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE

(SHRI ANURAG SINGH THAKUR)

(a) and (b): At present, there is no proposal of this nature under consideration.

                                                     *******

